MAGYARORSZAGON
Aprilisban kivégzettek névsora /napra/
1944-1988

Aprilis 1.

1950.Csucs Gyorgy
1950. Désa Attila
1952. Jandrics Ferenc
1950. Ptetterhoffer Jén
1950. S#cs Jozsef
1948. Téth Karoly
1950. Varga Madeijto
Aprilis 2.

1948. Huszar Erzsébet
1987. Kriminar Janos
Aprilis_ 3.

1946. Sapi Gyula
Aprilis 5.

1949. Tapajcsik Laszl6
Aprilis 6.

1952. Banhidi Jeh
1952. Bankuti Rudolf
1949. Farkas Laszl6
1978. Fuller Andras
1982. Juhéasz Istvan
1947. Kollath Gyula
1952. Kévesi Sandor
1952. Tombor Elemér
1946. Varga Anna
Aprilis 7.

1974. Gatsch Laszl6
1988. Lipk Sandor
1959. Ocsai Méria Michalideszné
Aprilis 8.

1957. Bencsik Jozsef
1954. Koméaromi Arpad
1954, Kristaly Istvan
1957. Pdlya Ferenc
1961. Szabd LaszIo
Aprilis 9.

1959. Fejes Jozsef Tibor
1960. Hrabak Istvan
1959. Motzer Nandor
Aprilis 10.

1957. Balazs Ferenc
1958. Bodis Janos
1952. Kiss Zoltan



1952.Pataki Miklés
Aprilis 11.

Czene Ferenc

1958. Fekete Sandor
1946. Jaross Andor
1958. Kenderesi Maria Csontosné
1961. Kérolyi Laszlo
1957. Olah Miklos
Aprilis 12.

1946. Bed Laszlo

1946. Boksay /Baksay/ Istvan
1957.Csaszar Jozsef
1955.Dusza Mihaly
1955. Fiala Jozsef

1955. Gaal Ignac

1955. Gomany Balazs
1957. J6zsa Gyorgy
1949. Kovéacs Janos
1949. Téth Janos

1955. Toth Kalman
Aprilis_13.

1946. Ujbanyi Antal
Aprilis 14.

1951. Hernadi Gyula
1951. Molnar Dénes
Aprilis_15.

1953. Parak Endre
1953. Széaraz Alfréd
1947. Stralendorf Gyula
Aprilis 16.

1955. Kolompér Istvan
1958. Popa Papp Jozsef
Aprilis 17.

1952. Bajcsi Barna JOzsef
1951. Hernadi Gyula
1947. Kolompar Jozsef
1952. Varga Joézsef
Aprilis 18.

1958. Marton Maria Monoriné
1957. Micsinai Istvan
1958. Szijj Janos

Aprilis 19.

1944. Forgacs Jozsef
Aprilis 21.

1950. Kovéacs Jozsef

1948. Punkdsti Laszl6



Aprilis 22.

1958. Balogh Laszl6
1958. Békési Béla
1948. Farago Béla
1958. Gerlei Jozsef
1958. Pech Géza
Aprilis 23.

1959. Nagy Jozsef
Aprilis 24.

1951. Bajomi Béla
1958. Bosnyak Gabor
1947. Dunavoélgyi Zoltan
1946. KékKy Ferenc
Aprilis 25.

1957. Schiff Janos
1947. Szokolits Ferenc
Aprilis 26.

1960. Bibok Janos

1946. Basch Ferenc Antal dr.

Aprilis 27.

1965. Gyuris Miklés
1957. Kanyo Bertalan
1948. Murger Janos
1950. Paszt6i Odon
1957. Somlai Istvan
Aprilis 28.

1945. Csikvari G§z6
1948. Galambos Janos
1945. Horvath Ferenc
1947. Ovari Miklos
1949. Wayand Tibor
Aprilis 29.

1975. Nagy Oszkér
1965. Pahi Karoly

Aprilisban kivégzettek névsora /Abc/

1944-1986

Bajcsi Bana Jozsef
Bajomi Béla
Balogh Laszl6
Balazs Ferenc
Bed Laszlo
Bencsik Jozsef
Bibok Janos

1952.04.17
1951.04.24
1958.04.22

1957.04.10
1946.04.12

1957.04.08
1960.04.26



Bogsay (Baksay) Istvan
Bosnyak Gabor
Banhidi Jed
Bankuti Rudolf
Basch Ferenc Antal dr.
Békési Béla
Bodis Janos
Csikvari Gyz6
Csaszar Jozsef
Csucs Gyorgy
Czene Ferenc
Dunavdlgyi Zoltan
Dusza Mihaly
Ddésa Attila
Farago Béla
Farkas Laszl6
Fejes Jozsef Tibor
Fekete Sandor
Fiala J6zsef
Forgacs Jozsef
Fuller Andras
Galambos Janos
Gatsch Laszlé
Gaal Ignac

Gerlei J6zsef
Gomany Balazs
Gyuris Miklos
Hernadi Gyula
Holkd Istvan
Horvath Ferenc
Hrabak Istvan
Huszar Erzsébet
Jaross Andor
Juhasz Istvan
Jandrics Ferenc
Jozsa Gyorgy
Kanyd Bertalan

Kenderesi Maria Csontosné

Kiss Zoltan
Kollath Gyula
Kolompar Jozsef
Kolompar Istvan
Komaromi Arpad

1946.04.12
1958.04.24
1952.04.06
1952.04.06
1946.04.26
1958.04.22
1958.04.10
1945.04.28
1957.04.12
1950.04.01
1961.04.11
1947.04.24
1955.04.12
1950.04.01
1948.04.22
1949.04.06
1959.04.09
1958.04.11
1955.04.12
1944.04.19
1978.04.06
1948.04.28
1974.04.07
1955.04.12
1958.04.22
1955.04.12
1965.04.27
1951.04.14
1952.04.17
1945.04.28
1960.04.09
1949.04.02
1946.04.11
1982.04.06
1952.04.01
1957.04.12
1957.04.27
1958.04.11
1952.04.10
1947.04.06
1947.04.17
1955.04.16
1954.04.08



Kovacs Janos

Kovacs Jozsef

Kristaly Istvan

Kriminar Janos

Kérolyi Laszl6
Kékoy Ferenc

Kovesi Sandor

Lip6k Sandor

Marton Maria Monoriné
Micsinai Istvan

Molnar Dénes

Motzer Nandor

Murger Janos
Nagy Jozsef
Nyéki Oszkar
Olah Miklos
Ovaris Miklds

Ocsai Maria Michalideszné

Parak Endre
Pataki Mikl6s

Ptetterhoffer Jah

P&hi Kéaroly
Paszt6i Odon
Péch Géza
Polya Ferenc

Popa Papp Jozsef
PUnkosti Laszlé

Schiff Janos
Somlai Istvan

Stralendorf Gyula

Szabo Laszlé
Szijj Janos

Szokolits Ferenc

Szaraz Alfréd
Szics Jozsef
Sapi Gyula

Tapajcsik Laszlo
Tombor Elemér

T6th Janos
Toth Kalman
Toth Kéaroly
Ujbanyi Antal
Varga Anna

1949.04.12
1950.04.21
1954.04.08
1987.04.02
1961.04.11
1946.04.24
1952.04.06
1988.04.07
1958.04.18
1957.04.18
1951.04.14
1959.04.09
1948.04.27
1959.04.23
1975.04.29
1957.04.11
1947.04.28
1959.04.07
1953.04.15
1952.04.10

1950.04.01

1965.04.29
1950.04.27
1958.04.22
1957.04.08

1958.04.16
1948.04.21
1957.04.25

1957.04.27
1947.04.15
1961.04.08
1958.04.18
1947.04.25
1953.04.15
1950.04.01

1946.04.03
1949.04.05
1952.04.06
1949.04.12

1955.04.12

1948.04.01

1946.04.13
1949.04.06



Varga Jozsef 1952.04.17
Varga Madejt6é 1950.04.01
Wayand Tibor 1949.04.28



